
 

Orange Tree Golf Villas Section One Maintenance Association, Inc. 
7201 Woodgreen Drive, Orlando, FL 32819 

Phone: (407) 351-8747 office@orangetreecommmity.com Fax: (407) 351-0305 
 

BUDGET MEETING NOTICE 

Meeting Date: November 10, 2025 

To: Orange Tree Golf Villas Section One Maintenance Association, Inc. 
From: Golf Villa Board of Directors 

Subject: Proposed 2026 Budget 

 
A Budget Meeting for Orange Tree Golf Villas Section One Maintenance Association, Inc. will be held on 
Monday, November 10, 2025, at 6:30pm, at the Recreation Center, located at 7201 Woodgreen Dr, Orlando, 
FL 32819. 

 
The purpose of this meeting will be to review and approve the 2026 Budget, which includes consideration of the 
2026 regular assessments and the nature of the assessments, and any other business that may come before the 
Board of Directors. 

 
A copy of the Homeowners with questions relating to the 2026 proposed budget are encouraged to attend the Golf 
Villas Budget Meeting. If you are unable to attend this meeting or have any questions regarding the meeting or the 
enclosed materials, please contact proposed 2026 budget is enclosed for your review and the proposed 2026 
assessment amount, per unit, is below. the Orange Tree HOA office at (407) 351-8747. 

 
Assessment Amount 2025 2026 (proposed) Difference 
Golf Villas $391.00/quarter $412.00/quarter +5.4% 

 $1,484.00/year $1,648.00/year  

2026 Master Association quarterly dues are in addition to your sub-association dues.  

Reserve Funding: The proposed budget does not contribute funds to reserves in 2026. Reserve funding is money 
set aside for capital projects, in our case, primarily for road repaving, storm sewers, etc. The 9/30/2025, reserve 
balance was $241,587. 

 
         MEETING AGENDA 

                                 The order of business of the Budget Meeting shall be as follows: 
I. Call to order 
II. Calling of the Roll, Confirmation of Quorum, Certification of Meeting 
III. 2026 Budget Presentation and Discussion 
IV. 2026 Budget Approval                       
V. Adjournment 

** The November Board of Directors Meeting Will Immediately Follow the Budget Meeting. 

mailto:office@orangetreecommmity.com


2025 2026
Approved Proposed

Quarterly Assessment (123 Units) 391.00 412.00

ASSESSMENT INCOME 192,372.00$      202,704.00$      

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
6020 - Accounting Fees / Tax Preparation 1,400.00 1,650.00
6040 - Legal Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00
6090 - Postage 400.00 400.00
6095 - Office Expenses 1,100.00 1,600.00
6110 - Insurance 3,000.00 2,500.00
6220 - Licenses / Fees / Permits 75.00 75.00
6240 - Bad Debt 1,500.00 1,500.00
6260 - Meeting Expenses 775.00 775.00
6270 - Federal Tax - 1,000.00

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE TOTAL 9,750.00$          11,000.00$        

GROUNDS 
6510 - Grounds Maintenance 70,935.00 70,935.00
6530 - Mulch 12,600.00 12,600.00
6550 - Tree Trimming 14,000.00 14,000.00
6555 - Tree Trimming/Landscaping - As Needed 5,000.00 8,000.00
6570 - Fertilization and Pest Control 16,950.00 17,155.00
6615 - Irrigation Repairs / Maintenance 30,576.00 30,914.00
6680 - Street Light Repairs 2,500.00 2,500.00
6690 - Contingency 24,461.00 30,000.00

GROUNDS TOTAL 177,022.00$      186,104.00$      

UTILITIES
7810 - Electricity Common Areas 3,400.00 3,400.00
7830 - Water / Sewer / Hydrants 2,200.00 2,200.00

UTILITIES TOTAL 5,600.00$          5,600.00$          

RESERVES EXPENSES
8005 - Reserves - Pooled 0.00 0.00

RESERVE EXPENSES TOTAL -$                   -$                   

TOTAL EXPENSES 192,372.00$      202,704.00$      

 Annual Reserve 
Amount 2026 

Reserves - Pooled 237,564.04 -

EXPENSES

ORANGE TREE GOLF VILLAS SECTION ONE MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION INC.
PROPOSED BUDGET

YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

DISCLAIMER: THE BUDGET AND FIGURES ARE A GOOD FAITH ESTIMATE ONLY AND REPRESENT AN 
APPROXIMATION OF FUTURE EXPENSES BASED ON FACT AND CIRCUMSTANCES EXISTING AT THE 

TIME OF PREPARATION. ACTUAL COST OF SUCH ITEMS MAY EXCEED THE ESTIMATED COSTS.

THE BUDGET OF THE ASSOCIATION DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR FULLY FUNDED RESERVE ACCOUNTS 
FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES AND DEFERRED MAINTENANCE THAT MAY RESULT IN SPECIAL 

ASSESSMENTS REGARDING THOSE ITEMS. OWNERS MAY ELECT TO PROVIDE FOR FULLY FUNDED 
RESERVE ACCOUNTS UNDER SECTION 720.303(6), FLORIDA STATUTES, UPON OBTAINING THE 

APPROVAL OF A MAJORITY OF THE TOTAL VOTING INTERESTS OF THE ASSOCIATION BY VOTE OF 
THE MEMBERS AT A MEETING OR BY WRITTEN CONSENT.

ESTIMATED RESERVE CALCULATIONS

Description  Estimated Reserve 
Balance 12/31/25 


